
Packungsinhalt

Produktlayout

1x Türklingelsender

1x Türklingelempfänger

1x Doppelseitiges Klebeband

2x Schrauben

2x Kunststoffanker

1x Benutzerhandbuch

Wie benutzt man
1.  “     ” Drücken Sie einmal auf die Musiktaste, um das nächste 
Glockenspiel abzuspielen, wählen Sie dann das gewünschte aus. 
Drücken Sie zweimal auf die

Musiktaste, um zum vorherigen Glockenspiel zurückzukehren.

2.  “     ” Drücken Sie jedes Mal die Taste, um die 5 Lautstärkepegel 
anzupassen.（Stumm/Niedrig/Mittel/Hoch/Max）

Produktspezifikation
Stromversorgung Empfänger:

USB-Ausgang: 

Arbeitsleistung des Empfängers:

übertragungsleistung:

AC 100-240V

DC 5V      2.4A, 12W

<0,5 W

-12.23dBm 
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Wartung
1. Um die internen elektronischen Präzisionsteile zu schützen, ist es 

ratsam, dass nicht qualifizierte Benutzer nicht versuchen, das Gerät 
zu Wartungszwecken zu öffnen.

2. Die richtige Verwendung der Produkte trägt dazu bei, die 
Lebensdauer des Geräts effektiv zu verlängern.
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Kopplung durchführen
Hinweis: Dieses Gerät ist bereits gekoppelt. 

Wenn Probleme mit der Trennung oder der kurzen Reichweite 
auftreten, befolgen Sie die nachstehenden Anweisungen.

Halten Sie die Kopplungstaste des “     ” Empfängers 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, bis der Empfänger einen "Ding-Ding"-Ton abgibt. Drücken 
Sie dann die kinetische Klingeltaste und der Empfänger gibt ein "Ding" 
aus, was bedeutet, dass das Koppeln zwischen der kinetischen 
Klingeltaste und dem Empfänger erfolgreich ist. Der Empfänger gibt 
ein weiteres "Ding-Ding" aus, um den Kopplungsmodus zu beenden.

Contenu du paquet

Description du produit

1x Émetteur de sonnette 

1x récepteur de sonnette

1x Ruban adhésif double-face

2x Vis

2x Ancrages en plastique

1x Mode d'emploi

Entretien
1. Pour protéger la précision des composants internes électroniques, 

nous déconseillons fortement aux utilisateurs non-qualifiés de ne 
pas essayer d'ouvrir l'appareil pour la maintenance. 

2. Une utilisation correcte des produits permet d'allonger la durée de 
vie et d'utilisation de l'appareil. 

Comment utiliser

1.  “     ” Appuyez une fois sur le bouton musique pour passer à la 
mélodie suivante et sélectionnez celle que vous aimez. Appuyez deux 
fois pour revenir à la mélodie précédente.

2.  “     ”  Appuyez sur le bouton à chaque fois pour régler les 5 niveaux 
de volume. (Muet/Bas/Moyen/Haut/Max)

Spécification du produit
Puissance d'alimentation du récepteur:

Sortie USB :

Puissance de travail du récepteur:

Puissance de transmission: 

AC 100-240V

DC 5V      2.4A, 12W

<0.5 W

-12.23dBm
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Comment associer
Remarque : Cet appareil est déjà associé

S'il y a des problèmes de déconnexion ou de courte portée, veuillez 
suivre les instructions ci-dessous.  

Appuyez en continue sur le bouton d'association du récepteur “     ” 
pendant 3 secondes jusqu'à ce que le récepteur fasse le son 
"Ding-Ding".  Ensuite, appuyez sur le bouton cinétique de la sonnette 
et le récepteur fera le son "Ding" ce qui signifie que l'association entre 
le bouton cinétique et le récepteur a fonctionné. Le récepteur fera un 
autre son "Ding-Ding" pour sortir du mode association. 

Contenido del paquete

Struttura del Prodotto

1x Transmisor de timbre

1x receptor de timbre

1x Cinta adhesiva de doble cara

2x Tornillos

2x Anclajes de plástico

1x Manual del usuario

Mantenimiento
1. Para proteger los componentes electrónicos internos de precisión, 

es recomendable que los usuarios no calificados no intenten abrir la 
unidad para su mantenimiento.

2. El uso correcto de los productos ayuda a extender efectivamente la 
vida útil de la unidad.

Cómo utilizar
1.  “     ”  Presione el botón musical una sola vez para reproducir el 
siguiente timbre y seleccione el que sea de su agrado. Presione dos 
veces para volver al timbre anterior.

2.  “     ”  Presione el botón cada vez para ajustar los 5 niveles de 
volumen. (Silencio/Bajo/Medio/Alto/Máx.)

Cómo emparejar
Nota: Este dispositivo ya está emparejado. 

Si hay problemas de desconexión o de corto alcance, siga las 
instrucciones a continuación.

Mantenga presionado el botón de sincronización del receptor “    ” 
durante 3 segundos hasta que el receptor emita un sonido 
"Ding-Ding". Luego presione el botón cinético del timbre, y el receptor 
emitirá un sonido "Ding" que significa que el emparejamiento entre el 
botón cinético del timbre y el receptor ha sido exitoso. El receptor 
emitirá otro sonido "Ding-Ding" para salir del modo de emparejamien-
to.

Especificaciones del producto
Fuente de alimentación del receptor:

Salida USB: 

Potencia de funcionamiento del receptor:

Poder de transmision: 

AC 100-240V

DC 5V      2.4A, 12W

<0,5 W

-12.23dBm
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Contenuto della Confezione

Struttura del Prodotto

1x Trasmettitore per campanello

1x Ricevitore per campanello

1x  Nastro Biadesivo

2x Viti

2x Ancoraggi in plastica

1x Manuale Utente

Manutenzione
1. Al fine di proteggere i componenti elettronici di precisione interni, è 

consigliabile che utenti non qualificati non tentino di aprire l'unità 
per la manutenzione. 

2. L'uso corretto dei prodotti aiuta a prolungare efficacemente la 
durata dell'unità.

Come usare
1. “     ”  Premere una volta il tasto della musica per riprodurre la 
soneria successiva e sceglierne una che piace. Premere due volte per 
tornare alla precedente soneria.

2. “     ”  Premere il tasto ogni volta per regolare i 5 livelli di volume. 
(Muto/Basso/Medio/Alto/Massim)

Specifiche del Prodotto
Alimentazione del Ricevitore:

Uscita USB: 

Potenza di lavoro del ricevitore:

Potenza di trasmissione: 

AC 100-240V

DC 5V      2.4A, 12W

<0,5 W

-12.23dBm
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Come Si Accoppia
Nota: Questo dispositivo è già accoppiato; 

Se vi fossero dei problemi di disconnessione o di corto raggio, si prega 
di seguire le istruzioni riportate qui di seguito.

Tener premuto il pulsante di accoppiamento del ricevitore “     ” per 3 
secondi fino a quando il ricevitore emette un suono  "Ding-Ding". 
Quindi premere il pulsante del campanello cinetico, dopo di che il 
ricevitore emette un  suono "Ding" che sta a significare che 
l’accoppiamento tra il pulsante del campanello cinetico e il ricevitore è 
riuscito. Il ricevitore emetterà un altro suono  "Ding-Ding" per uscire 
dalla modalità di accoppiamento.

What this warranty covers.
Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer: “Unichain”) 
warrants to the original purchaser of this TECKNET product that the 
product shall be free of defects in design, assembly, material, or 
workmanship. 
What the period of coverage is.
Unichain warrants the TECKNET product for 12 Months.
What will we do to correct problems?
Unichain will repair or replace, at its option, any defective product free 
of charge (except for shipping charges for the product). 
What is not covered by this warranty?
All above warranties are null and void if the TECKNET product is not 
provided to Unichain for inspection upon Unichain’s request at the 
sole expense of the purchaser, or if Unichain determines that the 

Package Contents

Product Overview

1x Doorbell Transmitter

1x Doorbell Receiver

1x Double-Sided Adhesive Tape

2x Screws

2x Plastic Anchors

1x User Manual

Maintenance
1. In order to protect the precision internal electronic components, it’s 

advisable that unqualified users should not attempt to open the unit 
for maintenance. 

2. Correct use of the products helps to effectively extend the service 
life of the unit.

How to Pair
Note: This device is already paired. 

If there is any disconnection or short-range issues, please follow the 
instructions below.

Press and hold the receiver's pairing button “    ” for 3 seconds until the 
receiver makes a "Ding-Ding" sound. Then press the transmitter bell 
push, then the receiver makes a "Ding" sound meaning pairing 
between the transmitter and receiver is successful. The receiver will 
make another "Ding-Ding" sound to exit the pairing mode.

How to Use
1. “     ” Press the music button once to play the next chime and select 
the one you like. Press twice to go back to the previous chime.

2. “     ”  Press the volume button each time to adjust the 5 volume 
levels. (Mute/Low/Medium/High/Max)

Specifications
Receiver Power Supply: 

USB Output: 

Receiver Working Power:  

Transmission Power: 

AC 100-240V

DC 5V      2.4A, 12W

<0.5W

-12.23dBm
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User Manual
Model: TK-WD808

Doorbell 

Transmitter

Music button
Volume button

Receiver

USB-A ports

Sender

Musiktaste
Lautstärkeregler 

Empfänger

USB-A-Anschlüsse

Émetteur

Bouton de musique
Bouton de volume

Récepteur

Ports USB-A

Trasmettitore

Pulsante musica
Pulsante del volume

Ricevitore

Porte USB-A

Transmisor

Botón de Música
Botón de Volumen 

Receptor

Puertos USB-A

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CAREFULLY FOLLOW 
THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

1. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This sheet contains important safety 
and operating instructions.

2. Before using the product, read all instructions and caution markings 
on the product, accessories and device using our product. 

3. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including 
children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or 
lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given 
supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety. 

4. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with 
the appliance. 

5. Keep the product away from fire or explosion may occur.

Limited 12-Month Warranty

6. Do not place the product in or near any inflammable, explosive or 
hazardous object.

7. Do not operate the product with damaged cord or plug.

8. Do not operate the product if it has been damaged in any way. 

9. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may result in a risk of 
safety hazards. 

10. Do not throw or shake the product.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE - BEACHTEN SIE DIESE 
ANWEISUNGEN SORGFÄLTIG.

1. HEBEN DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF - Dieses Blatt enthält wichtige 
Sicherheits- und Betriebsanweisungen.

2. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Produkts alle Anweisungen und 
Warnhinweise auf dem Produkt, Zubehör und den Geräten, die unser 
Produkt verwenden.

3. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder 
Erfahrung und Wissen vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie wurden von einer 
für sie verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder in die 
Verwendung des Geräts eingewiesen Sicherheit.

4. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie 

nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

5. Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Explosionen fern.

6. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in oder in der Nähe von brennbaren, 
explosiven oder gefährlichen Gegenständen auf.

7. Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht mit einem beschädigten Kabel oder 
Stecker.

8. Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es in irgendeiner Weise 
beschädigt wurde.

9. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht. Die Demontage kann zu Sicherheits-
risiken führen.

10. Werfen oder schütteln Sie das Produkt nicht.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES: SIGA 
CUIDADOSAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

1. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES - Esta hoja contiene importantes 
instrucciones de seguridad y operación.

2. Antes de usar el producto, lea todas las instrucciones y marcas de 
precaución en el producto, los accesorios y el dispositivo que utiliza 
nuestro producto.

3. Este aparato no está diseñado para que lo utilicen personas 
(incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que 
hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del 
electrodoméstico por una persona responsable de su uso. la 
seguridad.

4. Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no 
jueguen con el aparato.

5. Mantenga el producto alejado del fuego o puede ocurrir una 
explosión.

6. No coloque el producto en o cerca de un objeto inflamable, 
explosivo o peligroso.

7. No opere el producto con un cable o enchufe dañado.

8. No opere el producto si se ha dañado de alguna manera.

9. No desmonte el producto. El desmontaje puede generar riesgos de 
seguridad.

10. No arroje ni sacuda el producto. IMPORTANTI INDIZAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA: SEGUIRE 
ATTENTAMENTE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI.

1. CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI - Questo foglio contiene delle 
importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza e l'uso.

2. Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le istruzioni e le indicazioni 
sulla cautela sul prodotto, sugli accessori e sul dispositivo nell’usare 
il nostro prodotto.

3. Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone 
(compresi i bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali 
ridotte, o con una mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che 
non sia stata data loro una supervisione o istruzioni sull'uso 
dell'apparecchio da parte di una persona responsabile della loro 
sicurezza.

4. I bambini dovrebbero essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non 
giochino con l'apparecchio.

5. Tenere il prodotto lontano da incendi o esplosioni.

6. Non porre il prodotto su un oggetto infiammabile, che potrebbe 
esplodere o pericoloso o vicino a esso.

7. Non usare il prodotto con un cavo o una spina danneggiati.

8. Non usare il prodotto se è stato danneggiato in alcun modo.

9. Non smontare il prodotto. Lo smontaggio potrebbe rappresentare un 
rischio per la sicurezza.

10. Non gettare né scuotere il prodotto.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES – RESPECTEZ 
SCRUPULEUSEMENT CES CONSIGNES.

1. CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES – Cette feuille contient des consignes 
de sécurité et d’utilisation importantes.

2. Avant d’utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire toutes les consignes et 
précautions sur le produit, les accessoires et l’appareil utilisant ce 
produit. 

3. Cet appareil n’est pas destiné aux personnes (dont les enfants) ayant 
des capacités mentales, physiques ou sensorielles réduites, ou 
ayant un manque d’expérience ou de connaissances, à moins 
qu’elles aient reçu une supervision ou des consignes concernant 
l’utilisation de cet appareil d’une personne responsable de leur 
sécurité. 

4. Les enfants devraient être surveilles pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent 

pas avec l’appareil.

5. Maintenir à l’abri du feu car il peut y avoir des risques d’explosion. .

6. Ne pas placer le produit dans ou près de d’objets inflammable, 
explosif ou dangereux.

7. Ne pas utiliser le produit avec un câble ou une prise abimés.

8. Ne pas utiliser le produit s’il a été abimé.

9. Ne pas démonter le produit. Le démontage peut provoquer des 
risques dangereux de sécurité. 

10. Ne pas jeter ou secouer le produit.

TECKNET product has been improperly installed, altered in any way, or 
tampered with. The TECKNET Product Warranty does not protect 
against acts of God such as flood, earthquake, lightning, war, 
vandalism, theft, normal-use wear and tear, erosion, depletion, 
obsolescence, abuse, damage due to low voltage disturbances (e.g. 
brownouts or sags), non-authorized program, or system equipment 
modification or alteration.
How to claim the warranty
Please contact retailers or visit TECKNET website or email 
support@eu.tecknetonline.com for more information. To extend the 
warranty period, please visit TECKNET website and register your 
TECKNET products within 90 days of purchase.
Disclaimer
Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and 
procedures in this guide are accurate and complete, no liability can be 
accepted for any errors or omissions and we reserve the right to make 
any changes without further notice to any products mentioned herein.

Correct Disposal of This Product
( Waste Electrical& Electronic Equipment )
This Marking shown on the product or its literature, indicate that 
it should not be disposed with other household wastes at the end  of 
its working life.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of 
wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of 
material resources.Household user should contact either the retailer 
where they purchased this product, or their local government office, 
for details of where and how they can take this item for environmental-
ly safe recycling.
Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and 
conditions of the purchase contact. This product should not be mixed 
with other commercial wastes for disposal.
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SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the 
product type TK-WD808 is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: https://teckneteu.com/
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Install the Transmitter

Double-sided Tape Installation

 Screw Installation

Use the included double-sided 
tape to stick the transmitter to 
the wall.

1. Use a small standard screwdriver to 
detach the back plate.

2. Screw mount the back plate on the 
wall using a Phillips screwdriver.

3. Snap the transmitter onto the back 
plate.

A.

B.

1

2 3
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Installieren Sie den Sender

Installation mit doppelseitigem Klebeband

 Installation mit Schrauben

Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte 
doppelseitige Klebeband, um 
den Sender an der Wand zu 
befestigen.

1. Verwenden Sie einen kleinen 
Standardschraubendreher, um 
die Rückplatte abzunehmen.
2. Befestigen Sie die Rückplatte 
mit einem Phillips-Schraubendre-
her an der Wand.
3. Klicken Sie den Sender auf die 
Rückplatte.

A.

B.

1

2 3
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Installer l'émetteur

Installation avec du ruban adhésif double face

  Installation avec des vis

Utilisez le ruban adhésif double 
face inclus pour coller 
l'émetteur au mur.

1. Utilisez un petit tournevis 
standard pour détacher la plaque 
arrière.
2. Vissez la plaque arrière sur le mur 
à l'aide d'un tournevis Phillips.
3. Enclenchez l'émetteur sur la 
plaque arrière.

A.

B.

1

2 3
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Instalar el transmisor

Instalación con cinta adhesiva de doble cara

  Instalación con tornillos

Use la cinta adhesiva de doble 
cara incluida para pegar el 
transmisor en la pared.

1. Use un destornillador estándar 
pequeño para desmontar la placa 
trasera.
2. Monte la placa trasera en la pared 
con un destornillador Phillips.
3. Encaje el transmisor en la placa 
trasera.

A.

B.

1

2 3
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Installare il trasmettitore

Installazione con nastro biadesivo

  Installazione con viti

Usare il nastro biadesivo incluso 
per attaccare il trasmettitore al 
muro.

1. Usare un piccolo cacciavite 
standard per staccare la piastra 
posteriore.
2. Avvitare la piastra posteriore sul 
muro usando un cacciavite Phillips.
3. Incastonare il trasmettitore sulla 
piastra posteriore.

A.

B.

1

2 3

Precaution
Do not connect and use the doorbell socket with 
high-power electrical appliances, such as bread machines, 
microwave ovens, ice machines, vacuum cleaners, etc.

Vorsicht
Schließen Sie die Türklingelbuchse nicht an und 
verwenden Sie sie nicht mit Hochleistungsgeräten wie 
Brotmaschinen, Mikrowellen, Eismaschinen, 
Staubsaugern usw.

Précaution
Ne connectez pas et n'utilisez pas la prise de sonnette 
avec des appareils électroménagers de haute puissance 
tels que les machines à pain, les fours à micro-ondes, les 
machines à glaçons, les aspirateurs, etc.

Precaución
No conecte ni use el enchufe del timbre con 
electrodomésticos de alta potencia, como panificadoras, 
microondas, máquinas de hielo, aspiradoras, etc.

Precauzione
Non collegare e utilizzare la presa del campanello con 
elettrodomestici ad alta potenza, come impastatrici per il 
pane, forni a microonde, macchine per il ghiaccio, 
aspirapolvere, ecc.


